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EconomyLINE price list.
	 Analogue access.

Access
Price  

per month
Price  

per order

EconomyLINE Subscription fee 
Connection fee  
Connection fee per additional access ordered at the same 
time for the same address by the same owner

25.25  
43.–

21.50

EconomyLINE change  
of address fee

First access
Additional access
Keep the same number

43.–
each 21.50

free of charge

Change of telephone 
number per access

At customer’s request
Required for technical reasons due to change of address or 
upgrade to MultiLINEISDN

95.–
free of charge

Upgrade to MultiLINE with access upgrade 43.–

Shared access 17.65 43.–

Call charge pulses One-off activation and deactivation
Repeated activation and deactivation

free of charge
18.–

Barring set Barring set 1
Barring of all calls – incl. carrier selection (call-by-call)

free of charge

Barring set 2
Barring of all international calls (incl. satellite phones), 0900, 
0901 and 0906 numbers, and carrier selection (call-by-call). 
The automatic wake-up call service cannot be used.

free of charge

Barring set 3
Barring of 0906 numbers

free of charge

Barring set 4
Barring of carrier selection (call-by-call)

free of charge

Barring set 5
Barring of 0900, 0901 and 0906 numbers 
The automatic wake-up call service cannot be used.

free of charge

Valid from 1 January 2018. All prices in CHF including VAT. Prices subject to change. 
Information on additional telephone services can be found: 
> in the brochure «Telefon-Zusatzdienste», which can be ordered free of charge via the freephone number 0800 800 800 or 
> on the Internet at www.swisscom.com/additionalservices

Swisscom (Schweiz) AG
Fixnet Contact Centre
CH-3050 Berne

Freephone 0800 800 800
Telefax 0800 800 802
E-Mail fixnet.contactcenter@swisscom.com
Internet www.swisscom.ch
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Tariff overview.
	 Domestic tariffs.

To the fixed and mobile networks

  Standard tariff 
Monday to Friday 
7 am – 7 pm 

Off-peak tariff 
Monday to Friday 
7 pm – 7 am 
Saturday/Sunday and public holidays*** 

To the Swiss fixed network 0.08/min. 0.04/min.

To the Swisscom mobile network* 0.32/min. 0.27/min.

To the mobile networks of other providers 0.35/min. 0.30/min.

To 058 Corporate Access 0.08/min. 0.04/min.

SMS via the fixed network** 0.15/SMS 0.15/SMS

International tariffs.
To the fixed and mobile networks

  Standard tariff 
Monday to Friday 
7 am – 7 pm  

Off-peak tariff 
Monday to Friday 
7 am – 7 pm 
Saturday/Sunday and public holidays***

Fixed network/Mobile network Fixed network/Mobile network

Price group 1  0.12/min./0.52/min. 0.10/min./0.50/min.

Price group 2 0.25/min./0.55/min. 0.20/min./0.50/min.

Price group 3 0.65/min./0.75/min. 0.50/min./0.60/min.

Price group 4 1.25/min./1.25/min. 1.-/min./1.–/min.

Price group 5 1.60/min./1.60/min. 1.40/min./1.40/min.

    * Also applies to M-Budget Mobile
  ** �160 characters cost CHF 0.15. Each message may contain up to a maximum  of 612 characters. Customers with CPS (Carrier Preselection) with other 

telecommunications service providers (Sunrise, Orange, etc.) also pay the connection fees to their respective provider.
*** Public holidays are 1 and 2 January, Good Friday, Easter Monday, Ascension Day, Whit Monday, 1 August as well as 25 and 26 December.

Price group 1: �Australia, Denmark, Germany, Finland, France, Great Britain, Israel, Italy (including Vatican City), Canada, Liechtenstein, Luxembourg, 
New Zealand, Norway, Austria, Sweden, USA (including Alaska and Hawaii, excluding US overseas territories)

Price group 2: �Andorra, Belgium, Faroe Islands, Gibraltar, Greece, Ireland, Iceland, Japan, Malta, Mexico, Monaco, The Netherlands, Portugal, San Marino, 
Spain, South Korea, Taiwan, Ukraine, Cyprus

Price group 3: �Egypt, Albania, Algeria, Argentina, Bahamas, Belarus (White Russia), Bosnia-Herzegovina, Brazil, Bulgaria, Chile, China, Costa Rica, 
Dominican Republic, Ecuador, Estonia, Hong Kong, Indonesia, Columbia, Kosovo, Croatia, Latvia, Libya, Lithuania, Malaysia, Morocco, 
Macedonia, Moldova, Montenegro, Palestine, Peru, Philippines, Poland, Rumania, Russian Federation, Serbia, Singapore, Slovakia, 
Slovenia, Sri Lanka, South Africa, Thailand, Czech Republic, Tunisia, Turkey, Hungary, Venezuela 

Price group 4: �Benin, Bolivia, Cameroon, Cape Verde Islands, Congo (Republic of the Congo), Congo (Democratic Republic), Cuba, East Timor, Ghana, 
Guadeloupe, Guatemala, Haiti, India, Jamaica, Jordan, Kenya, Lebanon, Madagascar, Mauritius, Nigeria, Pakistan, Paraguay, Saudi Arabia, 
Syria, Tanzania, Togo, United Arab Emirates, Uruguay, Vietnam, Zimbabwe 

Price group 5: �All countries not listed in price groups 1-4, plus US overseas territories

Important notice
EconomyLINE international tariffs are different from the international tariffs of Vivo Casa and fibre-optic products.
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Options.
	� Additional options can be ordered to go with your EconmyLINE connection in order to make free or discounted 

phone calls. Choose your preferred option from various Half-price subscriptions, the Chat subscription or the Flat 
International subscription.

Half-price subscriptions.
Half-price National subscription

Make calls in the Swiss fixed network without call 
charges all weekend and every evening from 7 pm to 7 
am, and call from 7 am to 7 pm at half price.
Basic fee: CHF 9.80/month

Half-price International subscription

Make half-price calls round the clock to fixed networks 
abroad.
Basic fee: CHF 9.80/month

Half-price subscription Mini-Combi

Make free calls in the Swiss fixed network and call the 
fixed network in Europe, Canada and the USA for half 
price every evening from 7 pm to 7 am and all weekend.
Basic fee: CHF 7.80/month

Half-price Combi subscription

Make calls in the Swiss fixed network without call 
charges all weekend and every evening from 7 pm to 7 
am, and call from 7 am to 7 pm at half price. And make 
calls to fixed networks abroad for half price
Basic fee: CHF 17.80/month

Chat subscription.
Make calls to the Swiss fixed network every evening from 7 pm to 7 am and all weekend for CHF 0.20 per hour.
Basic fee: from CHF 1.–/month

All-inclusive International subscription.
Make free phone calls to a selected fixed network abroad every evening from 7 pm to 7 am and all weekend.
Basic fee: from CHF 7.80/month
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EconomyLINE service information. 
	 Analogue access to the fixed network.

A	 Basic service

1	 Access 
	 > �1 access
	 > �1 telephone number

2	 Availability management
	 > �Do not disturb
	 > �Call back if busy
	 > �Call waiting
	 > �Three-way conference
	 > �Call hold
	 > �Barring of outgoing calls to erotic numbers

3	 Absence management
	 > �Direct call forwarding
	 > �Call forwarding if no reply
	 > �Call forwarding if busy
	 > �COMBOX basic

4	 Identification
	 > �Show caller identification
	 > �Restrict caller identification (per call)
	 > �Reject anonymous calls

5	 Charge information
	 > �Charge pulse 12 kHz
	 > �Itemised statement (on request)

6	 Service and support
	 > �Access to service and emergency numbers
	 > �Transcription services for the hard of hearing
	 > �Free entry in telephone directory
	 > �Free copy of telephone directory
	 > �Faults can be reported 24 hours a day,  

7 days a week

B	 Options

	 > Call forwarding unconditional 
	 > �Call forwarding for home movers
	 > �Restrict caller identification (permanently)
	 > �Restrict called number identification (permanently)
	 > �Rejection of reverse-charge calls
	 > �Barring of outgoing calls (various barring sets)
	 > �Carrier Preselection (CPS)
	 > �SMS service for fixed network
	 > �COMBOX pro

C	 �Data processing for  
marketing purposes

	� Customers can restrict or forbid the use of their data 
for marketing purposes. 

D	 Conciliation board

	� The conciliation board, ombudscom, mediates in  
civil law disputes between customers and tele- 
communications service providers. Further infor-
mation can be found at www.ombudsman.ch.


